## Notice of Sheriff's Levy and Sale IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR DES MOINES COUNTY

Iowa District Court Des Moines County

	STATE OF IOWA }				Iowa District Court Des Moines County				
DES MOINES COUNTY			J		Case #: <b>EQEQ015141</b>				
11.400	COLOR OF DEPTH PROPERTY OF THE COMME	MENTE EL DID				Civil	#: 24-000849		
VS	COMMUNITY INVESTI	MENT FUND					X Special Executio	n	
KYLE D	ANN POFFENBARGER AVID KISSINGER, IOW	A DEPARTMENT	OF REVENUE, AND				General Execution	on	
	nown claimants, and all Poutage and I Poutag		laiming any Right, Title	or Interest in and to the	followin	g described real	Other		
	ND DESCRIBED HERE BED AS FOLLOWS:	IN IS SITUATED II	N THE STATE OF IOWA	A, COUNTY OF DES M	MOINES,	AND IS			
PART OF RANGE	THE SOUTHEAST QU 2 WEST OF THE 5TH P	.M., IN THE CITY							
THE NO	ULARLY DESCRIBED A RTH HALF OF THE BLO	OCK OR PARCEL							
STREET	EAST BY 6TH STREET (FORMERLY ERVIN ST	TREET), ON THE	WEST BY 7TH STREE	T (FORMERLY HENRY	Y STREE	ET AND 6TH			
STREET), ON THE SOUTH BY SWENEY AVENUE (FORMERLY JACKSON STREET AND GEORGE STREET); EXCEPTING THE WEST 123.15 FEET OF SAID TRACT, ALSO EXCEPTING THE EAST 87 FEET OF SAID TRACT.									
	THE SAME PREMISES ( AND RECORDED 03/3								
AND ALL KN	OWN AND UNKNOWN	CLAIMANTS AN	D ALL PERSONS KNO	WN OR UNKNOWN C	CLAIMIN	IG ANY RIGHT.			
TITLE O	R INTEREST AND ALL ABOVE NAMED DEFE	OF THEIR HEIRS							
			the characters				and but he seemt to the	- Oha-iff of	
As a result of the judgment rendered in the above referenced court case, an execution was issued by the court to the Sheriff of this county. The execution ordered the sale of defendant (s)									
				- (-)	X	Real Estate			
					Ä	Personal Pro			
T4	-£. 41 :	The December	- bId:-		씀	Described Be			
To satisfy the judgment. The Property to be sold is   On attached sheet:									
PART OF STH P.M. THE NO ON THE ERVIN AVENU	THE LAND DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF DES MOINES, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 69 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST OF THE 5TH P.M., IN THE CITY OF BURLINGTON, DES MOINES COUNTY, IOWA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THE NORTH HALF OF THE BLOCK OR PARCEL OF LAND IN BURLINGTON, IOWA, BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: ON THE EAST BY 6TH STREET (FORMERLY PARSONS STREET AND 5TH STREET), ON THE NORTH BY BARRET STREET (FORMERLY ERVIN STREET), ON THE WEST BY 7TH STREET (FORMERLY HENRY STREET AND 6TH STREET), ON THE SOUTH BY SWENEY AVENUE (FORMERLY JACKSON STREET AND GEORGE STREET); EXCEPTING THE WEST 123.15 FEET OF SAID TRACT, ALSO EXCEPTING THE EAST 87 FEET OF SAID TRACT								
	ty Address: 613			IOWA 52601					
The de	sceribed property w	vill be offered f	for sale at public a	uction for each or	alv as f	follows:			
	escribed property w			uction for cash or	ily as i	Ollows.			
Sale D		Place of Sale			40 11 11				
07/09/	2024 10:00	DES MOINES	S COUNTY SHER	IFF'S OFFICE, 5	12 N N	IAIN ST, BUF	RLINGTON, IA 52601		
	acre if within a cit	y or town plat,	or , if rural, must	not exceed 40 ac	res), d	efendant mus	stead (which must not st file a homestead pla and charge the costs	t with the	
Redemption: After the sale of real estate, defendant may redeem the property within									
X	X This sale not subject to Redemption.								
Property exemption: Certain money or property may be exempt. Contact your attorney promptly to review specific provisions of the law and file appropriate notice, if acceptable.									
Judg	ment Amount	Costs	Accruing Costs	Interest	Sheri	ff's Fees	Attorney		
\$	88,807.51 \$	3,703.50	PLUS	\$6,388.46	Pe	ending	BRIAN G SAYER		
		LENDENING INES COUNT	Y SHERIFF -	the las	May	_	925 E 4TH ST WATERLOO, IA 50'	703	
1 00/2	. "LUL DLU NO		. JIILIMI	VENINY TAUNED	DEDLIT	· V	(319)234-2530		